24.04.2019 Appellan’t in person present. Mr. Farhaj Sikandar

. learned District Attorney alohgwith Khalid Nawaz Inspector

present and seeks time to fﬁrnish record in compliance with T§

i SCANQED - the direction of the learned Chairman vide order sheet dated o
. Pe?;ig\:;ar 23.01.2019. Adjourn. To come up for further proceedings as

- per preceding order sheet dated 23.01.2019 on 26.06.2019
before S.B at Camp Court, D.I.Khan. Fresh notice be issued to
respondent No.4 for production of record pertaining to order

dated 08.06.2018 Vlide No.1572-76 passed by respondent No.4
(Regional Police Officer Bannu Range, Bannu). Notice be
also issued to respondent No.ll for production of record in
connection with order dated 21.08.2018 vide 3543-54 passed |
by Additiohal Inspector General of Police, Headquarters

Nz

Peshawar for the date fixed.

e : Member
3 5 e Camp Court, D.I.Khan.
4z .
?‘E ‘ %6.2019 Appellant qlongwith his counsel Mr. Burhan Latif
;..-(g g Khaisori and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar, District Attorney alongwith
| ‘“g: _%’ . M/S Attaullah,; S.I (Legal) and Amir Nawaz, Head Constablé for
Af; the respoptié;lts present. Learned counsel for the appellant
5 p: ‘requested for withdrawal of the present service appéél on the
' g_g grounq to approach the proper forum. In this regard signature‘of

| learned counsel for the appellant was obtained at the margin of
- o _ order sheet as a token of proof. Accordingly, the present service
, ~ appeal is dismissed as withdrawn. The appellant is at liberty to-
approach proper forum subject to all legal objections. File be

consigned to the record room.

L . ANNOUNCED | | |
- 26.06.2019 WW ot ﬂ///;mw
. S (Muhdmmad Amin Khan Kundi)

Member
Camp Court D.I.Khan




?,
et

23012019 . Counsel for the appellant present.

Notice be issued to respondents for production of.
record pertaining to order da;ted 08.'06._2013. vide No. 1572-76
passed by respondent No. 4 (Regional Police Officer Bannu
Range, Banhﬁ) and order dated 21.08.2018 vide No. 3543-54
==passed by Addl. Inspector General of Pol-i'ce-;vHQrs, ?eshawar, |
on 27.03.2019 before S.B at camp court, D.I.thn.

' - ;- Chairman

Camp Court, D.I.Khan

27.03.2019 Counsel for the appellant and Mr. Farhaj Sikandar,
| District Attorney alongwith Khalid Nawaz, Inspector (Legalj
for respondents No. 3 and 5 present.. None is present on

behalf of respof;ients No. 1, 2, 4, and 6.

“ Respondent No. 4 iSfl;all be given repeated notice for
production of record as noted in order dated 23.01.2019 for -

next date of hearing.

Adjourned to 24.4.2019 before S.B at camp coﬁrt,

D.I.Khan.
'Chairman. \

. Camp Court, D.I.LKhan



O -Form- A
FORM OF ORDER SHEET -
Court of '
Case No. 1023/2018
S.No. | Date of order Order or other proceedings with signature ofvjudge
proceedings ' ‘
1 2 3
. 16/08/2018 "The appeal of Mr. Muhammad Umar presented today by Mr.
Burhan Latif Khaisori Advocate may be entered in the Institution”
Register and puf up to the Worthy Chairman for-proper order please..
RECISTRAR 618118
9. This case is entrusted to Touring S. Bench at D.l.Khan™ for
préliminary hearing to be put up there on 28 /2 . 22/
CHAIRM
28.12.2018 Neither appellant nor his counsel present therefore, notice

be issued to appellant and his counsél for. attendance'
preliminary hearing for 23.01.2019 before S.B at Camp Court
D.ILKhan. B

<

(Muhaminad Amin Khan Kundi)
Member
Camp Court D.I. Khan

and
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TRIBUNAL, PESHAWAR

~ Service Appeal No. lbLZI /2018

‘ Muhamma'd-'Um_ar VERSUS Inspector General of Police

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTQNKHWA SERVICE

Dated: /08/2018

Through

INDEX
S. No. Descri.p'tion'o‘f Documents Ahnexuré Page No.
1 Service Appeal along with -
affidavit and suspension -
: épplication with affidavit 1-10
| 2 Copies of the medical A .
X documents 1-23
3 Copy of Verification B &L’ NS
4 Copy of charge sheet and its C & D »
| reply o - b-28
.5 Coby of Deparpmenta!'inquiry' E 24 - 3;{_
6 Copy of show cause notice and F
its reply - 32
7 Copy of order dated G
~ |o0s/06/2018 3Y
8 Copy of the partial impugned 'H | N
order dated 02/08/2018 3S-37F |
9 Wakalat Nama — 38

Your humble appellant

Muhammad Umar

unsel
1%
&
Burhan L haisori

Advocate High Court




_]' | . -

BEFORE THE KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA SERVICE TRIBUAL
' | PESHAWAR

Khybop Pakn
Yy tukh:
Scrvige Tmbuuzﬂ;:va

‘S.er'vice APpeaI‘No. {O.ZB ./201’8 : : e /é%; 22)!

Muhammad Umar-son of Hafiz Sultan Ahmad R/o Village
Muryali Tehsil & District Dera Ismail Khan. Assistant Grade
Clerk (BPS-16) attached with District Police Officer Office

Dera Ismaii Khan.

(Appellant)
VERSUS
“1. Provincial Police Officer, Khybar Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar.

~ 2. Dép_uty inspector General of Police Headquarters K.P.K.,
Peshawar. ‘
3. Regional Police Officer, Dera Ismail Khan.
~ 4, Regional Police Officer, Bannu.
5.  District Police Officer, Dera Ismail Khan.
. 6.  DSP, Headquarter, Bannu. Ny
(RESPONDENTS)_

%’S’ | SERRVICE APPEAL UNDER SECTION 4 OF THE
| SERVICE TRIBUNAL ACT, 1974, AGAINST THE
PARTIAL IMPUGNED ORDER/OFFICE LETTER NO.
3543-54/E-V DATED 02/08/2018 ISSUED BY
Regnsir.,ur RESPONDENT  NO. 1  WHEREBY  THE
*IP RESPONDENT#1 PARTIALLY ACCEPTED THE
DEPARTMENTAL APPEAL OF THE APPELLANT BUT

TREATED THE ABSENT PERIOD OF THE APPELLANT

AS LEAVE WITHOUT PAY WITHOUT ANY LAWEUL
AUTHORITY AND COGENT REASONS ALONG WITH

THE IMPUGNED ORDER#1572-76/EC DATED

08/06/2018 PASSED BY THE RESPONDENT#4

Fﬁ\]edtp—day




6,

which was partially set aside by the

respondent#1.

. Prayer:

- On atceptance of the instant appeal and by setting aside the partial

impugned order of respondent No. 1 to the extent of leave without

pay to the appellant and by directing the respondents to not to

consider the leave of the appellant as leave without pay but to

cons:der the same as leave on the bases of medlca/ or otherWIse

e even the appellant is also ent/tled for the leave of kind due also

Respectfully Sheweth;

1.

That the appellant was inducted in the police department on
16/02/1988 and was posted as junior clerk in BPS-05 in the
office of District Police Officer, Dera Ismail Khan presently
serving as Assistant Grade Clerk in BPS-16.

That after 6 years of an unblemished service the appellant

was awarded'gra\de BPS—O7 vide orde'r dated 06/11/1994 with
effect from 18/11/1992.

That on 09/0172018, upon the orders of the respondent#l

| the appellant reported for his duty at Rang Office Bannu.

That during the services all of a sudden unfortunately the
ap'peflant’s -nephew met with an accident and w.e.f

24/01/2018, the appellant on emergency leave left for

'D.I.Khan and once again unfortunately on 28/01/2018, the

appellant fallen in the washroom and resultantly the appel!aht
was admitted in hospital due to the severe pain. Copies of the
medical documents Care annexed as

Annexure-A.

That interestingly the medical of the appellant was duly ~

verified by the concerned medical officer of DHQ Hospital .




. 10.

11.

~
3

Dera Ismail Khan and the same documents were sent to the

-respondents. Copies = of verification  are ~annexed as

Annexure-B.

That despite the fact that the petitioner was charged sheeted

by respondent#4. Copy of charge sheet is annexed

Annexure-C. /

| That the appellant ifnmediately replied to the charge.shee_t.

Copy of the same is annexed as Annexure-D.

That as the respohdent#4 was in malice with the appéllant,
he on personal grounds- initiated depart'mental,_ inquiry and
appointed respondént#6 as 'inquiry officer who conducted the
devpartmental inquiry. Copy of Departmental inquiry is

annexed as Annexure-E.

That és both the respondents# 4 & 6 were in malice with the

‘appellant, the appellant was served with the final show cause

notice which was duly replied by the appellant. Copies of

show cause notice and its reply are jointly annexed as

. Annexure-F.

That the respondent#4 maliciously after the reply of appellant
passed the illegal order dated 08/06/2018 wherein the

appellént was illegally reverted from Assistant Grade Clerk

- BPS-16 to the lower post of Senior Clerk of BPS—l4-. Copy of

the illegal order passed by respondent#4 is enclosed as
Annexure-G. |

. That feeling aggrieved with the orders of the respondent#4,

the appellant preferred the departmental appeal before the
learned appeliate authdrity i.e. respondent#1 on 20/06/2018
and r‘esui-tantly' the respondent#1 personally heard the
appellant through (:ompeter{t authority and partially set aside

the iliegal order of the respondent#4 and reinstated the

service of the appellant from senior clerk to Assistant Grade




. .

clerk however the ieaVe of the appellant was directed to be

ilegally treated as without pay. Copy of the partial impugned
order dated 02/08/2018 passed by respondent#1 is annexed
as Annexure-H.

_A 12. - That the apoellant feeling 'aggrieved with the partial impuged
order NO. 3543-54/E-V dated 02/08/2018 the appellant is
having no other remedy but to knock at the, door of this
Honourable Trlbunal for the redressal of his grlevances from

the followmg amongst other. grounds

a. That the partlal |mpugned order NO. 3543-54/E-V dated
02/08/2018 passed by the respondent#1 is agamst law,

facts and material available on record.

b. That the inﬁpogned order of the respondent#4 was by itself

illegal because basical!y.'the,appeldlant was in service of.

D.I.Khan range and his services were attached to Bannu

(%&q on loan basis and according to the KPK E&D Rules 16(2)
| 201Aid,_the respondent#4 was having no authority to
initiate a.n‘y’ kind of action against the appeilaknt which’

shows that the inquify'_frorn the very initial stage’ was

groundless and was having no footings.

¢. That as the respondenr_#4 was havmo no authonty to
conduct any kind of inquiry, thus, the reapondent#l was

only authorized o wathoraw/set aside the iillegal order of

respondent#4 rather the partial modification.
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That interestingly the medical of the appellant was duly
verified by the hospital authorities and this verification as
properly made upon the directions of the respondents vide

Iettér dated 14/05/2018 but this fact was totally n'bt cared

- by the respondents while passed illegal impugned order

despite respondents repeated their letters for the

verification of medical.

That interestingly the malice of the res.ponde'nt#4 5y itself
is also clear from thé charge sheet wherein it has been
alleged that the appellant had proceeded.for Umra without
NOC WhichA by itself is based on malice because initially the
appellant has applied to the respondent#4 for the issuan'cé-

of NOC but the respondent#4 in meeting orally said to the

appeilant that leave Umra and he will not issue NOC and

thus the appellant was deprived to perform Umra just

because of malice of the respondent#4.

That the appeilant was entitled to be enlarged on leave on
medical grounds because the medical of the appellant was

properly veri_ﬁed and thus the partial impugned order of

-the respondent#l_‘ needs serious interference by this

honourabie Tribunat to this extent.

That similarly even if the medical leaves of the appellant

were not considered, the appellanf was alsc entitled for

the leave of kind due.




 Dated:

That counse! for the appellant hay kindly be allowed to

raise additional grounds at the time of arguments.

It is therefore, humbly prayed that on acceptance of |

_the mstant appeal and by settlng aside the partnal

nmpugned order of respondent No. 1to theextent of‘ -
leave without pay to the appellant and by directing
th'e"respondents fo not to consider tﬁe Ieave' of the .
appellant as !eave wrthout pay but to consider the-
same as leave on the bases of medical or otherwuse
even the.apg}ellant is also entitled for the leave of

kind due also.

_/08/2018

Your humble" appellant

- Burha tif Khaisori

Advocate High Court




"I'RIBUALE E_E!)HAWAR

Servicé Appeal No. _../2018

Muhanﬁma‘d Umar  VERSUS Inspector General of Police

. CERTIFICATE

Certified that appellant have not filed an appeal regalJ ihg the subjéct
controversy, earher in this august Tribunal.

* Dated __/08/2018

_;QTE

Appeal with annexure along-with required sets Lhereof are being
presented in separate file covers,

bated _/08/2018 -

AFFIDAVIT

I, Muhammad Umar the appellant, do hereby solemnly
affirm on oath:-

1. That the accompanying appeal has been drafted by counsel
. followmg our instructions;

2. That all pard wise coment; of the appeal are true and correct

to the best of my knowledge, belief and information: "

3. That nothing has been daliberately concealed from this

Honourable Court, nor anything contained therein, based on

- exaggeration or distortion of facw .

. S Depogent
Identified By:- ' '

Burhan Kihaisori
“Advocate High Court,
D.I.Khan
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Mubammad Umar =~ VERSUS Inspector General of Police

* APPLICATION FOR THE SUSPENSION OF PARTIAL IMPUGNED
ORDER_DATED 02/G8/2018 TO_THE EXTENT OF LEAVE
WITHOUT PAY TO THE APPELLANT ALONG WITH  BY
_ RESTRAINING THE RESPONDENTS TO NOT TO DEDUCT THE
. ARREARS OF LEAVE WITHOUT PAY FROM THE APPELLANT
TILL THE FINAL DISPOSAL OF THE INSTANT APPEAL. -

Respectfully Sheweth; ‘
The appellant humbly submits 'as._u'n'der;

1. That the above titled service appeal is being filed before this
‘ honburable Tribunal and the ins’tan.t applicant may kindly be -

| tréatéd as integral ﬁart of it.

2. That the appeliant has prima facie case and balance of

convenience also tilts in favour of the appellant.

i, 'That iii"ue respondents are éntending to deduct the pay of the
appellant by implementing the éartiai impugned orde;* d'at,c—:d
-'()2/08/20‘1'8 which must cause irre_parabie {o;ss to  the
appeliant and ;’JUF{).OSE? of the -inétitution of instant service

- appeal will becorne futile.

4. That tiis honourable Tribupal has got vast and ample powers




it is therefore, f":iz'mbiynra‘ved 'fhaf' the partial impugnéd order
~ dated 07/08/?018 ii?uy’ kmdl/ be suspended til the fmal
dlsposal of Lhe instant service appeal to meet the ends of

- justice.

Dated: __/08/2018

Advocate High Court:

AFFIDAVIT:

I, Muhammad Umar, the appe!iam do hereby solemnly affirm and
declare on Oath that contentr of the application are true and
correct to the . best of my ,(._nowiedge_ and nothirng has b_e.e"w
deliberately concealed from this Hon'ble Court.

Date /08/?018 |
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OFF]'CF or THE I A A

ASS 1T S(II’[RINI'Z[NDLZVT OI"I’OLICL"

Phone No: 0928 9270074

No___ _ _/Dated.4.05.2018,

To:- The Medicol Superinténdent,

o D.H.Q Teaching Hospital (M. T.1),
D.t.Khan.

. Subject -

VERIFICATION OF MEDICAL DOCUMENTS,

1 '

] B | .
I PR . el . 1 :'
_ P P T I R
Memo:- | i . ‘ b A

itis mb:mlted that.a departmental enguiry ogamst Asstt: Grade Clerk Mohammud Umer f_' :

is under process with the undersigned. During the enqun‘y proceedmgs the accused

ofﬁcml produced the attuched discharge slip along with M dlcal documents i, i .

| R

The’se Me is u,/tce on the

dical documpnts may be verified und sent a raport to, !h

ub::vv Fax tmimber ;)l( asrv

{1ty cpyney (e lflu‘./r)S(_'d}

YDy Saperintendent of Polic:,
HQrs. Banga,

No_ S23-Hp / ; i
Copy submitted to Regional Police Officer, Bannu Reg:on Bannu for ’avnur uf
information with reference to his Order No. 1182- -83/EC dated 27. 04 2018 please

Dy. Superinténdent of Pblipe; .
HQrs. Bannu.
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L g
OFFICE OF THE Lo
ADDITIONAL SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
BANNU

.  Ph: 0928-9270027
ated g;z‘ 03/2018 . - © Fax: 09289270045

- Te, -‘ ‘The Medical Officer Teachlng Hospitalt,
D.1.Khan.

- Subject:. iDEPARTMENTAL INQUIRY AGAINST MOHAMMAD. UMER.

1t is submitted that an enquiry against Assistant Grade Clerk . |
Mohammad Umer is under process with undersigned.

. In order to unearth the real facts, the attached Medical -

documents éré submitted here with for verification and report please.

Additional Superintendent of Police,
; : Bannu.




i, Dar Ali| Khan Khattak, Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu as competent
authority, am of the opinion that Muhammad Umer, Assistant Grade Clerk has rendered himsetf

liable to be proceeded agalnst as he has committed the following misconduct within the meaning of
Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Government Servants (Efficiency and Disciplinary) Rutes, 2011 vide
. Notification No SO(REG- VI)E&AD/I 6/2010 dated 16™ September, 2011 white exercising powers

delegated v1de Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Gazette Notification Endst: No.851t1-8615/E-V, dated
28.12.2015 2015 {amen

ded vide CPO Peshawar addendum Notification No.4740-4850/E-V, dated
29.08.2017). |

}
SUMMARY OF ALLEGATIONS:

» That he wffhile posted as a General Clerk RPO Office, Bannu left the station of duty wiltfully as

well as w;ithout any|permission from the competent authority and so far he has not joined the

duty and i IS still at la rge.
» That reportedly,

he has proceeded abroad i.e Saudi Arabia for performance of UMRAH without
getging NOC from the department.

That he has concealed the fact of his proceeding abroad from the department.

. i .
1. For the pt'erose of %;crutinizi g the conduit of the said accused with reference to the above
allegations -7 A 43 s appointed as Enquiry Officer,

~2. The Enquiry Officer shall provide reasonable opportunity of hearing to the accused record
statements etc and finding s within the targeted days after the receipt of this order.

3. The accused shalt join the proceedings on the date, time and place fixed by the Enquiry Officer.

{DAR ALI KHAN KHATTAK) PSP
Regional Police Officer,
annu Region, Bannu

No. 388 ~ 6o | /EC, dated Bannu the 22 /6}/2018
'Copyi‘ to:-

¥
[
'

1. The Provjncial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawar for favor of information please.

2. The Enquiry Officer for necessary action.
3. The Accused Official,

: ‘ , BN h c
; i q/
STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS:
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' .he1eby charge you, Muha

v

- »_ That you while poste

| CHARGE SHEET

l; Dar Ali Khan khattak

F ‘\

well as without any

Regional‘ Police Ofticer

Tlmad Umer, Assistant Grade Clerk as follows:-

d as a General ('lerk RPO Office, Bannu teft the station of duty wﬂlfully as

permission from the competent authonty and so far you have not joined

the duty and are stilllat {arge.

> That rebdrtedly, yo
- without getting NOC

RS -That you ljlave conces

LR

1. . By r'eia"son of
Pakiitunkhwa’ ! Governme
No.SO(REG-VI)ERAD/2-6
Khyber Pakhtiinkhwa Ga
vide CPO Peshawar adde
yourself liable to all or a

2. You are therefor

Chatde Sheet to the.enquiry officer

3.7 Yéur written de
period; failing which, it

he above you appeat to be guilty of misconduct under the

llj have proceeded abroad ie Saudv Arabia for performance of UMRAH

from the department.

aled the fact of your procee(ﬁng abroad from the depaftment. )

Klwyber
nt Servants (Efficiency and Disciplinary) Rules, 2011 _vide
2010, dated 6™

Notification
September, 2011 while exercising powers delegated vide

Zette Notification Endst No.8511-8615/E-V, dated 28. 12 2015 (amended

ndum Notlflcatlon No.4740-4850/E-V, dated 29.08. 2017) and have rendered
Ny of the penaities specified in the said ruies

e, directed to submit your defense withiy 07 days of the receipt of this

'

i

fense, if any, should reach to.the Enqmry Officer within the specified

shall be presumed that you have no defense to’ put in and in that case ex-

parte action shall be taken against you. -

v

4. - You are directed

i

5. A staternent of alleganon is enclosed

to intimate whether you desire to be heard m person,

" (DAR ALI KHAN KHAT" I'AK) ps P

Regionat Polic 7
%nnu Regiofy, Bannu

Bannu Reg1on Bannu as competent authonty, .

‘

@



. To ‘
The Députy Inspectdr General of Police,

BannuiRange, Bannu.

i
1

Subject: él—IARGE SHEET/STATEMENT OF ALLEGATIONS

Respectfullyi Sheweth;

kindlly refet to the subject charge sheet/Statement of Allegations
convey .vide No. 358/60/EC dated 02/02/2018. T beg to submit

Following re.bly for favour; of consideration please.

1. Reply to Allegation no. 1

Admitted not correct. The applicant on mceapL ol’ Lr nnefei order
~ immediately reported arrival in range police office Bannu. The
applicant feli ill severe%y for which after preliminary treatment,
-the applicant wac admitted in DHQ Hospital Dera Ismail Khan
and remained under treatment from 06/02/2018 to 11/02/2018.
The Doctor advised compléte bed rest w.e.f 15/02/2018 to
(02/Q03/2018 after considering the ailment of the applicant. The

applicant suffering with severe “Sciatica”. MEDICAL DOCUMENTS
ARE ENCLOSED.

2. Repiy Mlegataon' no. 2
Aclmltted not correct. The applicant applied for NOC whuh was

refused hence, not departured abroad.

3. Reply to allegation no. 3 :
Admi-tted no correct. Reply as per para-1I refers.

Prayer

It is humbly prayed that on acceptance of ‘this reply and on the
basus of the medical documents, your honour may consider my

r‘ase. very sympathically and graciously file the -charge
Sheet/statement of aliegation. ’ '

The .apphcant assures to join duty as soon as declared fit by
n\edlcal officer. '

I w1sh to appear in person piease

Yours Obeﬁ{/Servant
Y

Mohammad Umar
Assistant Grade Clerk
Range Office Bannu
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DY. SUPERINTENDENT OF POLICE,
HQRs. BANNU.

Phone No: 0928-9270078.

Fax No: 0928-9270045

. . No_984 /HQ, Doted.d3.05.2018.
: DEPARTMENTAL ENQUIRY.
Reference. i .  Charge sheet No. 358-60/EC dated 02.02.2018, issued by the

L. Accused.

2. Allegations.

Order sheet.
|
Reply. i

‘Se‘lt defeiice.

Statemerit,

Questions‘f/fAnswers between the E.O & accused official Asstt: Grade Clerk Mo'hammac{

Regional Police Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.

Ref: Order No.1182-83/EC dated 27.04.2018 issued by Regional Police

Officer, Bannu Region, Bannu.

Mohammad Umer Asstt: Grade Clerk R.P.O Office, Bannu,

Allegations conveyed to him in shape of charge sheet were as.

follow :-

That you while posted as a General Clerk RPO Office, Bannu left the
station of duty willfully as weil as without any permissicn from the

competent authority and so far you have not joined the duty and are still

at lorge.

That reportedly, you have proceeded abroad i.e. Saudi Arabia for

performance " UMRAH" without getting NOC from the department.

That you have concealed the fact of your proceeding abroad from the

department. Page-7-10
Order sheet maintoined. Page-5

Reply to charge sheet / statement of allegations hus been submitted by

" Mohammad Umer Ass(z‘:Grbde Clerk, Regional Office, Bannu.

Opportunity for self defence given to the accused official Asstt: Grade

Clerk Mohammad Umer.

Statement of the accused officiall recorded. Poge-44

o \\
. : o te E :
| - | A’W@?ﬁ
OFFICE OF THE

Umer.

The undersigned asked questions and the accused Official Asstt: Grade

Clerk Mohammad Umer replied thot -

E0



<» ' Qy

L . Reply-1.; he remained absent from 24.01.2018 up to 15.3.2018 from his
! ! :
‘. : : f official duty.
’ Reply-2. he was in D.1.Khan therefore he did not get referred hrmselj for
' Med/cal treatment through officers. .
Reply-3. . he remained admitted in D.H.Q Hospital, D.I.Khan from
: | 06.02.2018 up to 11.2.2018 due to trauma in his back bone.
: Reply-4: : the Doctor had advised him two weeks Medical Rest { 14 days )
w.e f15.02.2018.
Reply-5. he has given an upplication on 24.01. 2018 for three days casual
f ‘ leave because his nephew Sifat Ali was burnt, who succumbed
' to h{S injuries later.on .
Reply-6. he was not proceeded to Saudi Arabia, and got refunded the
payment of his ticket because leave was not granted to
o him. -
|
8. Report,
The staten:ent oflbfo.’mrumc,-gi ianq Supdt: of Reyion Office, Bannu shows that
Mohammad Umer General Clerk was absent since 24,01.2018. Page-45
9. Cancellation of Ticket _
. The Air Ticket meanffor travel to Soudi Arabia on 29th January 2018 has
‘ been cancelled on the request of accused Clerk by Khalid Mehmood
| ' Awan, District sales Manager, PIA; D.1.Khan . Page -47
.il‘ .
. do. . Attendance register.
' ; Three copies of the ottendance register of the Regio‘n' Office, Bannu are,
‘ attached herewith which show that Mohammad Umer Asstt: Grade Clerk
i remained absent from his official duty, w.e:f 24.01.2018 up to
f | 14.03.2018(50days ). Page- 48-50
i 11. - Veuf:cation
i
|

A letter was :ssued to Medical Superintendent, DHQ Teachmg (MT1)

D.l.khan for venf/catton of the Discharge slip and other Medical

 been verified vide page- 52-57

: . ; d_ocuments vide this office letter No.522/HQr, dated 14.5.2018, which has - %

£

»0 .
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, Assit: Grade Clerk Mohammuad Umer of Regional Office, Bannu remained

+ admitted w.e.f 07.02.2018 up to 11.2.2018, verified by Asstt: Professor

DHQ Teaching Hospital, D.1.Khan. Page-57

| Original Discharge slip vide admission No.273/38 is attached herewith,
| which carries D:0.A 06.02.2018. Page-17 .
N .
Medicdl Rest.

1

! The following bed rest were advised by the M.O to the accused Clerk.

|

Loa. On'03.02.2018, 05 days. Page-53

! b. On 30.01.2018, 05 days. Page-53

. C On 15.02.2018, 02 weeks.  Page- 58 ( unverified / un-official)
FITNESS CERTIFICATE.

t A B
Accused Official failed to provide Medicol Fitness certificate.
‘ v

" Copies of Passport.

The said Clerk has submitted copies of Pussport No.C5744413, which
show that the said Mohammad Umer was proceeded to Saudi Arabia in
2015 and in 2017 and not in 2018, original passport examined in sich

entries exist. Poge‘—18-36:

. Conclusion :-

1. Mohammad Umer Asstt: Grade Clerk remained absent from his

official duty , w.e.f 24.01.2018 up to 14.03.2018 ( 50 days ).

| . a. Inreply to charge sheet, he has mentioned his ailment "Sciatica”,

' whereas in original Discharge slip such illness has been
diagnosed/described jow back pain. .

b. iIn anoth_er Medicull presl.cript:'on dated 03.02.2018, it Wus
diagnosed/descril:ed “Sciatica”.

c. Whereasin unswer-B; the accused official has rep!.ied that he

! " remained admitfed in D.H.Q Hospital, D.I.khan from 06.02.2018

i to 11.2.2018 due to trauma in his back bone.

THE CONTRQDUCTIONS ABOVE CREATE DOUBT IN THE PLEA OF
i THE ACCUSED OFFICIAL.

Similarly the original dfschargje stip of Mohammad Umer shows %
, : -0
the date of admission 06.08.018 & date of dischorge 11.02.2018. E '

Where as on verificotion, the date of admission 06.08.2018 has

been altered by 07.02.2018 by the Asstt: Professor DHQ Teaching

L I LA ) EEEY SV NP Py PG SO A SR |




(0

. THE CONTRBD&CTIONS ABOVE CREATE DOUBT IN THE PLEA OF

THE ACCUSED OFFICIAL.

If his Medical rest for 24 days advised by the M.O s sanctioned,
than his 36 days absence from his official duty also goes in his
disfavor and out of tﬁe above 24 days, 2 weeks rest has not been

verified by the Medical officer of DHQ Teachin

g Hospital ( MT1)
D.1.Xhan.

He was not proceeded to Saudi Arabia for performance of

“UMRAH" in 2018 as per his passport record.

He was alive with q sound and responsible mind, he could pbss

information to his immediate officer about his illness but he

failed to do soand he did willfully absence from his duty without

any permission from the competent authority, therefore he has
been guilty of the charges i.e of absence excluding going to Soudi
Arabio for performance of UMRAH please.

Every page signed & numbered.

Encl:(S")) o ' ' ’ ,?

- {AQIQ HUSSAIN,E.0)
DSR/HQ, BANNU.
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P EINAL SHOW CAUSE NOTICE A’ Xy 2 F

I Dar Ali- Khan Khattak, Regional Police Offlrer B'mnu as competent authonty within thc meaning
of Khyber Pakhlunkhwa Govcrnmcnl Sorvants (Efficiency and Disciplinary) Rules, 2011 vide
Notilication NU.SO(REG-VI)E&/\[)I7.-6/2010, dated 16" September, 2011 while exercising powers

- delegated Lo' me under Article 31 of‘ Police Order 2002 vide Khyber Pakhtunkhwa gazetie
" Notification Fndsl "No.8512- 8615/E-V, dated 28.12.2015 hereby serve you Assistant Gradc Clerk

. Muhammad Umer Gencrat Clerk RPO Office, Bannu with this final show causo notlce for

comimitting I.ho following misconduct. as well as proved by the Enquiry Officer.

That you th(‘ wﬂlfully absented yourself from official duty w.e.f 24- [)1 1018 to 14 03.2018
without -rny authorwed permission/ sanctioned leave.

That youn plea for defence has been proved as confound by the enquiry officer because in your
reply to the charge sheet “sciatica ailment” was cited whereas, in original discharge stip "low
back pmn. has been diagnosed. Similarly, in medical prescription offered by you on 03.02.2018
it was dl?gnosed as “sciatica”™ while in z{nswer No.3, you have replied that due to trauma in
your baci{ bone, you have remained admitied at DHQ Hospital D.1.Khan from 06.02.2018 to
11.02.2018.

That 0||g|nal dmc harge slip offered by you shows the-date of admission as 06.02.2018 and dale
of discharge 11.02.2018, whereas, verification depicts that date of admission 06.08.2018 has
been all(-':red by 07.02.2018 by the Assistant Professor DHQ Hospital D.1.Khan. )
That if yom medical rest for 24 days advised by the M.O is sanctioned then youl 36 days -
absence FI()'n your ofticial duty is also goes in your disfavor and oul of the above 24 days lwo
weeks rest has nol been verified by the medical office of DHQ Hospital D.1.Khan.

"I'hat tlle':re is no deubt that you have willfully absented yoursell without unauthorized
p(ern'lissio!n for the period of 50 days w.i2.f 24.01.2018 upto 14.03.2018.

That tonsc‘quonl upon the completion of inquiry conducted through mqunv officer Agiq Hussain,
DSP/HQr: ﬂannu for. which you were given oppaortunity of hearing and on gaing through the findings
and |cr'ommcndatmn of Inquiry Officer, the material on record and other connected papers, | am

satisfied Ihal. you have cornmitted gross misconduct, by proving the allegations quoled above.

As a result, 1, as competent authority, have Lontalwoly decided to impose upon you one or more
punishments mcludmg dismissal as specified in the rules.

B

You are, thorefore required to show cause as to why the aforesaid penalty should not be imposed

upon you,
If no reply toithis notice is received within seven days of its delivery, it shalt be presumed that you
have no defehse Lo put in and in that case an exparte action shall be takeri against you.

el
(DAR ALI KFAN KHATTAK) PSP

Regional Police Officer,
él}annu Region, Bannu
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My this order w*li dispose of the departmental proceedings mltlated, ag mst Assnstant Grade (.lerk

- Mohanmmd Umer under Khvber Fakhtunkhwa Governrent Servants (Efﬁcu n(.y 'and D|<c1plma?:y) R.u“‘.s.’ -
2011 vide Notmcatton Ho.SO(REC-VI)E&AD/2- 6/2010 dated 16"‘ ISeptemb r, 2011 and deiegatwn of
power under arUctﬂ 31 of Police Order 2002 vide Khyber Pakhtunkhwa gazette Nohhcatlon Endst

Mo.8512-8615/E- v, date(l 28.12.2015. The accused Assistant Grade Clerk had commllted lhe rollowmg

ornissions and commissions:- : i !
» That he while posted as a Géneral Clerk RPO Office, Baniu left the staltlon of duty w1llfully as weH . .
as without any permission from the competent authority and was stitl at larpe L Cod S

That reportedly. he had proceeded abroad i.e Saudi Arabia for per formanCe of UMRAH wuthouL‘ »
getting NOC from the department. ! !l

> That he had concealed the fact of hlé proceeding abroad from }:he depaftment. !

Mr. Sadiq Hussam DPO Bamnu conducted inquiry into the above allegahons and suhmltted h:'; fmdmgs

vide his ofﬂce letter No.4533/EC dated 12.04.2018, wherein, Wﬁcer was found gmlly of
the charge of wiltful absence w.e.f 24.01.2018 to 14.03.2018 (50 days)! except proceedmg abroad. i; .
Subsequently, the accused officer was served with final show cause notrce HIS reply to the fmal fhow E

cause tiolice, subm]tted on 04.06.2018, was found implausible and unsatlsfactory The accused offu.er
was also provnded opportunity of personal hearing in orderly mom held om 03 06 2018 but ha falied to

rebut the charges In view of the above, the undersigned has dec1ded Lo |mpose one of the m'ucn
pumshments upon the appellant i ,

]

1. Dar Ali ihan Khattak, Regfonal P(‘-lice Officer, Bannu Region Ranmu, in exercise of the powers voslord
Mo e apieds Y af Police Ovder 2007 vide Khybui", Pakhlinkhwa gazetle Notification Uneds
Nt').}_!'j";Zw“ul'\l’_'r/l‘_-\v.’ chatend 78

1770105 and Ky :"ww'nnwnf' Sevvants (Elficiency R .Disciplinary Ruie.
2011, bereby.reduce the accused officer from- Uie post of Assistant Grade Clerk to the lower posl of
s

Senior clerk: {BPS:14) and the absence period is treated as unauthorized abs«-'nce without pay.
m

H ¥
' .

Order announced

; %ALI KHAN'RAATTAK) PSP
 FRegional Police Officer,
¥Bannu Region, Bannu

Mo \‘377-“7é /EC, dated Bannuthe  © 8 /06/2018. NS S o

Comes to:

The Provincial Police Officer, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa Peshawﬂr for mformahon
The Regional Potice Officer, D.1.Khan Region for further due proceedmgs

The District Police Officers, Bannu & Lakki Mauwat for mformatlon
The District Accounts Officer, D.1.Khan,

Ao

(DAR ALI KHAN KHATTAK) PSP
Regional Police Officer,
Bannu Region, Bannu -
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_station of duty will'fully without 'a.njr permission f;om'mg';go

AX 0919210927 ~ PPO KPK FESHAWAR @nns
OFFICE OF THE INSPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE

KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE
P o - PESHAWAR .. -
T ' Ph:0_91-921-0545 Fax; 09]-9110927Emall.$l§&m_&@m
N394 3 ""@mv dated, Peshawar :he,&’/ 08,2018, -

ORDER,

This  Order will dispose of the departmental fappe:l} " ;pia-n{i;ctéki";by_‘f:_Senidi Clerk
Mubammad Umar of RPO Office Bannu against the-mlajor pu reversion fi -
Clerk to lower rark of Senior Clerk by RPO/Bannu vide O
brief, yet relevant {acts of the case arc thﬁ; hE while posted

nishment of reversion from Assistant Grade-

abroad i.e Saudi Airabia for performance of UMRAH vithout gettin]

he had concealed the fact of his proceeding abroad from the department.

In this rega_rd. Charge Sheet and -statg;nent -b.filal‘iegati-ons Qvgre‘ issued to ‘iz, Aﬁé’r -

conducting proper departmental enquiry the RPO/Bannu awarded him m
the upper post of Assistant Grade Clerk (o lowér rank of Senior Clerk.

4 After awarding the punishment of his reversion,
appeal to the next appellate authority to set aside pumshxnent
Orderly Room held on 01.08.2018 at CPO Peshgwar,
by the competent authorlty. The perusal of enquiry report transpires that allegation of proceeding abroad is
ot proved. Whereas, the punishment awarded for absence scems harsh, . A

Keeping in view the position explained a
original rank of Agsistant Grade Clerk from the date of his reduction and the pé‘rioﬂ he rgmamec!-gbscnt to
be treated as leave without bay. On re-instatement into lns original rank of Assisip.nt' Grade Clcrkhss pay
as Senior Cleik (BPS-M) is hereby detached from A )

CPOI_,'P'ésHawa.r' and 'attached with DPO Office D.I khan -
against the vacant post of Assis

RFO/Bapnu Office.’
“ Order announced.

Addl:Inspector General of Police, | o
. " HQrs, Khyber Pakbitunkhwa, Peshawar.-
Endst: No. & date even. - o S
Copy forwaded to the: -

Accountant Gereral Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, - -
Deputy Inspector, General of Police HQrs,
Regional Police Officer Bann o S
PA to Assistant Inspector General of Police: Esit: C¥0 Peshawar.
District Police Officer, D.1 Khan. S

District Accoun:s Officer, D. Khan,

Registrar, CPO pashawar, L a
 Office Suptt: Sexret & Incharge Central Registry Cell,
0. Accountant CPG Peshawar, . > '

Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Pesha\#ar.'-'_:-; R

=D 00 NI DNt B Ll N

- ' (RFAN VEDAMKHAN) Psp -
_ % : AlG/Estalishment, .
e _ \i For Inspector Gexeral of Police,

. W;Pakmmmh va, Peshawar, .
218 /1@ - ' o

rder No.1572-76/EC, dated 08.06.3018. The - -
as a‘Genél;al C.lerk'IiP(‘)‘.Ofﬁ'ce Bannu, leftthe i
mpetent, autliority. Seeon_dly;‘he has procéeded | ;

g NOC from 1he dcbarmgn;f and also -

gjor punishment of teversion from

the ‘:appcu_‘%l‘nt subrmttcd departmiental
awarded to him. He was called in
‘wherein the appellant was heard i person in detail

bove, the appcl]ant_'is-"hérgby Ii;e-inistated m ‘his. .

tant-Grade Clerk (BPS-16). However, he will perform his duty.at.

Addl: Inspector General of Police HQrs: Khyber Palcjituﬁkhwa, Peshawar. ~ . hQ—/Q’@V\'
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AX 0819210927 rpb KPR PESHAWAR '31003

OFFICE- OF THE IN SPECTOR GENERAL OF POLICE
KHYBER PAKHTUNKHWA, CENTRAL POLICE OFFICE

| PESHAWAR RETA
. Pb: 091-9210548 Fax: osr.szmzrrsmau. Q§§stst@gm!!! cam -
‘Bj’;ﬂ-& QJE-V dated, Peshawar the,g [ 03 2018 e

ORDER,

This Order wrlI dispose of the departmental appeal submrtted by Semor Clerk‘ | _? :'
Muhammad Umar of RPO Office Bannu against the major punishment of reversron from Assrstant Grade-
Clerk to lower rank of Senior Clerk by RPO/Bannu vide Order No. 1572-
brief, yet relevant {icts of the case are that he while posted as a General Cl
 station of duty willfully without any permission from thé competent autho
abroad i.e Saudi Airabia for performance of UMRAH' vithout gemng N
| he had concealed the fact of his proceeding abroad from thc department

T6/EC, dated 08.06.2018. The'|

ek RPO Office Bannu, left the| ;[ |
rity. Secondly, he has proceeded |- j e
OC from thc departmant and also !. - :

T

LS

‘In this regard Charge Sheet and statement of allegatrons were rssued to hnn Aﬁcr

conducting proper departmental enquiry the RPO/Bannu awarded him maJor pumshment of reversron from' B
the upper post of Assistant Grade Clerk to lower rank of Seaior Clerk

After awarding the punishment of his reversion,

the appcllant subnutted dcpartmental
appeal to the next appellate authority to set as:de pumshment awarded to’ him, He was called m;
Orderly Room held on 01.08.2018 at CPO Peshawar,

= A

T R T e e s 2 T

wherein the appeliant was heard in person in detaﬂ' o :'; S i
by the competent anthority. The perusal of enquiry report transpires that alle;
not proved. Whereas,

gatron of proceedmg abroad is
the punishment awarded for absence seems. harsh

Keeping in view the position explained above,

.,.
1
13

. H
e ' - .

the appel!ant is hereby re-mstated in hls. : |
original rank of Aserstant Grade Clerk from the date of his reduction and the penod he remamed absent to |0 i

be treated as leave wrthout pay. On re-instatement i into lns ongmal mnk of Assrs
as Seniior Clerk (BP‘3~

tant Grade Clerk }us pay :
14) is hereby detached from- CPO Peshawar and attached thh DPO Ofﬁce D Ikhan|
against the vacant post of Assrstant Grade Clerk (BPS- 16) Howm;r,
RPO/Ba,pnu Office.

Order announced

3
S a2 TR

gromre e

S rmtwr. e

he wrl} perform his duty at{. -

' o Addl Inspector Gcneral of Pohce S
- " HQrs, Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar,

‘Endst: No. & d.at"eeve‘n.
- Copy forwarded to the: -

Addl: Inspector General of Police HQrs: Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, Peshawar C _Q/Qf@\/\ .
Accountant Gereral Khyber Pakhtunkhwa, - . Y

Deputy Inspector General of Pohce HQrs. Khyber Parhtunkhwa. Peshawar
‘Regional Police Officér Bann :

. PA to Assistant Inspector Geneml of Police: Estt CPO Peshawar,
. District Police Offi icer, D.] Khan,

5
6
7. District Accouns Off icer, D. Khan.
8
9.
1

B

- Registrar, CPO peshawar,

l%grma

1) Cf} 1 Pt;d :
Office Suptt: Sexret & Incharge Central Reglstry Cell.
0. Accountant CPO|Peshawar  Banny hi» @run Mn
| QRFAN KHAN)PSP , ;- o
, JZ(’. AlG/Estaylishment, = .. P
L - . + For Inspector GeReral of Police, SRR AT
: , o ter Pakhturﬂdr va, Peshawar '
L §
’ .
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